* Average stake of the Company in the underlying Funds by sector

As at March 31, 2022, the fair value of the investments per sector in which the Company invests was as follows:

  March 31, 2022

*% Ownership   Cost Fair value Fair value
adjustment

  Generalist 28,70% 39 029 836 74 569 758 35 539 922
  ICT 15,78% 48 135 010 119 295 210 71 160 200
  Life Science 6,56% 17 902 522 37 297 905 19 395 383

  Total investments 105 067 368 231 162 873 126 095 505

* Average stake of the Company in the underlying Funds by sector

DUTCH VENTURE INITIATIVE S.A. SICAR

22

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended March 31, 2023

3. Financial risks (continued)

3.1 Market risk (continued)

(a) Other market price risk (continued)

Price Sensitivity Analysis

Using the most conservative beta from the three listed PE indices, LPX Europe Price Index, LPX Venture Price
Index and LPX Buyout Price Index, and assuming market price movements of ±10%, the final sensitivity (i.e. beta
x ±10%) is applied to the net asset value to give an adjusted net asset value, which is then compared to the net paid
in.

The PE investment value would be impacted as follows:

As at March 31, 2023
Public market risk: ALL PRIVATE EQUITY

+10% -10%
Retained Beta 1.040 Retained Beta 1.040

Final Sensitivity: +10.40% Final Sensitivity: -10.40%
Total effect on Net assets Total effect on Net assets

(EUR) (EUR)
17 797 686 (17 797 686)

As at March 31, 2022
Public market risk: ALL PRIVATE EQUITY

+10% -10%
Retained Beta 0.991 Retained Beta 0.991

Final Sensitivity: +9.91% Final Sensitivity: -9.91%
Total effect on Net assets Total effect on Net assets

(EUR) (EUR)
22 908 241 (22 908 241)

(b) Currency risk

Foreign currency risk, as defined in IFRS 7, arises as the value of future transactions, recognised monetary assets
and monetary liabilities denominated in other currencies fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates. IFRS
7 considers the foreign exchange exposure relating to non-monetary assets and liabilities to be a component of
market price risk not foreign currency risk. However, management monitors the exposure on all foreign currency
denominated assets and liabilities.

As at March 31, 2023 and at March 31, 2022, there is no foreign exchange risk as all the transactions have been